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Q.2 In what year were you born?
2024 Inde- Non
Trump pen- Coll
Total Voters dents Voters

T80 24 ..o 8 6 11 11
25 10 2 e 7 6 8 7
B0 t0 B ... 9 10 8 7
B 10 3D e 8 8 10 7
QORO DA ... 7 7 7 6
A 0 4O e 9 10 10 8
BO MO B ... 7 7 6 8
DD 0 5 e 7 8 7 9
BO t0 B ..o 10 10 7 11
B5 AN OVEI ... 27 27 24 26

Q.3 What is the last year of schooling that you have completed?
2024 Inde- Non
Trump pen- Coll
Total Voters dents Voters

1st - 11th grade......oeeieeeeee e 1 2 1 3
High school graduate...........ccccoiiiiiiiiiiiiceeeee 28 29 25 48
Vocational or technical ScChool .............oooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiie, 3 4 3 5
Some college, but nodegree..........ccceeeeeiiiiiii e 17 14 18 29
ASSOCIate EGree .......uuiiiiieiiiiiiieeeeee e 8 9 8 15
4-year college graduate or bachelor's degree .................. 28 28 30 -
Graduate school or advanced degree ............cccccceeeeeeenee 15 14 14 -

Q.4 What racial or ethnic group best describes you?
2024 Inde- Non
Trump pen- Coll
Total Voters dents Voters

White or Caucasian............ooouuiiiiiiieeieeee e 69 81 64 66
Black or African American..............ccoeeevieueeiiiiiieeeeeeeeeees 12 3 10 16
Hispanic or Latino ...........uveiiiiiiiie e 12 10 16 13
Asian or Pacific Islander ..........cccoooveiiiiiiiiiieeee 5 5 7 3
Native American, American Indian, or Alaska Native ........ 0 1 0 1
Other or multiple races.........ccccoeviiiiiiiiiiie e 1 1 2 1

*Includes 916 2024 Trump voters, 612 Independents, and 1,140 Non-college voters
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Q.6 Generally speaking, do you think of yourself as a...?

2024

Trump

Total Voters
Strong Democrat..........occeeiiiiiieei e 22 1
Weak DemocCrat ...........eeeviiiiiiiiiiieeeee e 12 4
Independent-lean Democrat ..........cccccooiiiiiiiiiiie i, 9 1
Independent..........oouiiiiiiii e 13 8
Independent-lean Republican.............ccoooiiiiiiiniiinnee. 9 16
Weak RepubliCan..........ccooiiiiiiiiiiiiiee e 13 25
Strong Republican ..........c..eeieiiioiiii e 22 46
Total Democrat...........ccoccvvmmmmnrerrr 35 5
Total Independent...........ccoocmmriiiiniiniinrrr 31 25
Total Republican.........cccccovvmiiiiiinnccrr e 35 70
Democrat/Lean Democrat ..........cccccriiniiiiseernnnnnnnssssnnnes 43 6
Republican/Lean Republican...........ccccovivemnniiiiniiiiinnns 43 86

Q.9 Which of the following best describes your political perspective?

2024
Trump
Total Voters
LIDEIal ... .o 25 4
MOEIALE ... .o 41 36
CONSEIVALIVE ... 31 58
DON"t KNOW ..o 3 2
Q.11 Are you currently registered to vote in (STATE)?
2024
Trump
Total Voters
Y S e 100 100
N O e - -
DON"t KNOW ..o - -

Inde-
pen-
dents

28
43
28

100

28
28

Inde-

pen-

dents
15
62
16

Inde-

pen-

dents
100

Non
Coll
Voters
20
14

14

13
23

34
30
36

42
45

Non
Coll
Voters
21
40
34
5

Non
Coll
Voters
100

Q.12 Generally speaking, do you think that things in the United States are going in the right

direction, or do you feel things have gotten pretty seriously off on the wrong track?

2024
Trump
Total Voters
Right direCtion .........oooiiiiii e 41 76
WroNg track........ooooeeiiiiiiie e 59 24
Right direction - Wrong track ..........cccoceevieinnininniiiinnns -19 51

Inde-

pen-

dents
31
69

-39

Non
Coll
Voters
40
60

-20
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Q.13 What is the top issue you want your elected leaders in Washington D.C. to focus on?
(SEE VERBATIMS)

Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable impression of the following people,
groups, and concepts. If you have not heard of that person, group, or concept or are unfamiliar
with them, please indicate that.
Heard Fav
Very Smwt Smwt Very Can’t Never Total Total -
Fav Fav UnfavUnfav Rate Heard Fav Unfav Unfav

14 Donald Trump .....ccceevvveeennee 23 21 10 45 1 0 43 56 -12
2024 Trump Voters ............ 48 39 10 3 0 0 86 13 73
Independents ..................... 13 22 16 47 2 0 35 63 -28
Non-College Voters ........... 24 22 10 43 1 - 46 53 -8

15J.D.Vance .....cccoceveeviennnne 18 22 12 41 6 2 40 52 12
2024 Trump Voters ............ 37 43 10 6 4 1 80 15 64
Independents ..................... 12 20 15 44 8 2 31 58 -27
Non-College Voters ........... 20 21 12 37 7 3 41 49 -8

16 (SPLIT A)' The Democratic
Party ..o 11 29 22 35 3 0 40 57 17
2024 Trump Voters ............. 1 9 23 66 1 - 10 89 -78
Independents ............ccuuueee 3 24 32 33 8 0 27 65 -38
Non-College Voters ........... 11 27 21 37 4 0 38 57 -19

17 (SPLIT B) Democrats in
(O70] g lo] (ST X- T 8 31 28 30 3 0 39 58 -19
2024 Trump Voters ............. 2 12 30 55 1 0 14 84 -70
Independents ............ccuuueee 2 28 37 26 6 - 30 64 -34
Non-College Voters ............ 9 28 28 31 3 0 37 60 -23

18 (SPLIT A) The Republican
Party ..o 14 28 19 37 3 0 41 56 -14
2024 Trump Voters ............ 28 52 16 4 0 - 80 20 60
Independents ............ccuueee 5 24 271 37 7 0 28 64 -36
Non-College Voters ........... 15 28 18 35 4 0 43 53 -10

19 (SPLIT B) Republicans in
CoNgress ....coevveeeveciiiieeeeenn. 13 29 19 36 3 0 41 56 -14
2024 Trump Voters ............ 26 52 15 5 2 - 79 20 59
Independents ............ccuueee 4 25 28 37 6 - 30 64 -35
Non-College Voters ........... 13 31 20 33 4 - 43 53 -10

! Respondents are evenly distributed between SPLIT A and SPLIT B
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Q.20 Do you approve or disapprove of the job Donald Trump is doing as President?

2024 Inde-
Trump pen-
Total Voters dents

Strongly @pProVe......cooiiiieieeieee e 22 45 12
Somewhat apProve ............eeeevieeiiiiiiiieeee e 23 42 25
Somewhat diSapProve ..........cccceeviiiiiiiiiee e 13 10 18
Strongly diSapProve ............eeevveeiiiiiiieeee e 42 3 43
DON"t KNOW .. 1 1 3

Total APProve.......cceeiiiiniiinenrrr s 45 87 37
Total DiSapProve........cccccvvvmmmrnriinnsssssssee s 54 12 61
Approve - Disapprove..........cccccerrinnnninssssnnsseen -10 75 -24

Non
Coll
Voters
23
24
13
40
1

46
53

-7

Q.21 So far, how would you say the first months of Donald Trump's second term have been?

2024 Inde-
Trump pen-
Total Voters dents

Better than you expected..........oooooiiiiiiiiiiiie 26 50 19
Worse than you expected ..........ccceeeeeiiiiiiiiiiee 41 14 43
About what you thought it would be............cccccceeiiiinnee. 32 35 36
DON"t KNOW ... 1 1 2

Non
Coll
Voters
27
39
33
2
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Q.22 (SPLIT A) As you may know, Republicans in Congress just passed a major budget bill.
How much have you heard about this budget and the debate surrounding it?

2024 Inde- Non
Trump pen- Coll
Total Voters dents Voters

Agreat deal........oooiiiiiiiii 40 36 39 35
SOMIB.. et e e 33 38 31 32
ATItIE DIt ..o 20 20 21 24
Nothing at all ... 5 5 7 7
DONtKNOW ... 1 1 3 2
Total Heard ... 93 94 91 91

Q.23 (SPLIT A) (IF HEARD IN Q.22)? And from what you've heard, do you support or oppose
the budget bill passed by Republicans in Congress?
2024 Inde- Non
Trump pen- Coll
Total Voters dents Voters

Strongly SUPPOIt.....cooi i 15 30 10 16
Somewhat SUPPOIt........c.uviiiiiiee e 28 52 21 27
SoMEeWhat OPPOSE ..o 15 10 22 15
StroNgly OPPOSE ...coviiiiiiiiiieieee e 38 4 39 36
DON"t KNOW .. 5 3 8 6
Total Support.......cccceiiii e —— 43 83 31 43
Total OPPOSE......cerrrrrriirrrrr s 52 14 61 51
Support - OPPOSE........coviriimerrrr i -10 68 -30 -8

2 933 Total respondents; 430 2024 Trump Voters; 277 Independents; 520 Non-College Voters
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Q.24 (SPLIT B) As you may know, President Trump just signed a major budget bill. How much
have you heard about this budget and the debate surrounding it?
2024 Inde- Non
Trump pen- Coll
Total Voters dents Voters

Agreat deal........ooooiiiiiiiii 40 36 36 33
SOMIB..e et 31 33 32 31
ATItIe DIt ..o 22 25 24 27
Nothing atall ... 5 5 7 8
DONtKNOW ... 1 0 1 2
Total Heard ... 94 95 92 91

Q.25 (SPLIT B) (IF HEARD IN Q.24)® And from what you've heard, do you support or oppose
President Trump's budget bill?
2024 Inde- Non
Trump pen- Coll
Total Voters dents Voters

Strongly SUPPOIt.....coooiiiiieeie e 16 34 10 16
Somewhat SUPPOIt........ccuviiiiiiee e 25 45 25 28
SoMEeWhat OPPOSE ..o 16 11 21 18
StroNgly OPPOSE ...covviiiiiiiiieieie e 37 4 34 34
DON"t KNOW .. 5 5 9 4
Total Support.......ccceiiii e —— 42 79 36 44
Total OPPOSE......cerrrrrriirrrrr e 53 16 55 52
Support - OPPOSE........coiiiivmmrrrr i -11 63 -19 -8

3 939 Total respondents; 437 2024 Trump Voters; 283 Independents; 517 Non-College Voters
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Below is a list of words and phrases. For each one, please indicate if you think it describes
Republicans in Congress very well, somewhat well, not too well, or not well at all.

Not Not Total Well
Very Smwt Too Well Total Not -
Well Well Well Atall DK Well Well Not
26 Care about people like you.................. 14 23 17 44 2 37 60 -23
2024 Trump Voters ......cccccovnicvvnnnennnnns 26 43 18 10 3 69 28 42
Independents .........cccceeiiiieeinninnnns 8 18 21 48 5 26 69 -43
Non-College Voters .........ccoocrrrrrrrnnnee 14 24 16 43 3 38 59 -22
27 PatriotiC......ooceeeeeeieeeeeee 24 29 19 25 3 53 4 9
2024 Trump Voters ......cccccovnvivennnennnnns 44 42 9 3 2 86 12 74
Independents .........cccciiiiiieeinnninnn, 16 29 23 25 6 46 48 -3
Non-College Voters .........ccoocrrrrrrrnnnee 24 29 18 25 4 53 43 10
28 Value hard work ...........cccvveeeveeeiiinee. 21 27 20 29 3 48 48 0
2024 Trump Voters ......cccccovniivnnnennnnns 38 42 13 5 2 80 18 63
Independents .........cccceviiiieeinnninnn, 15 27 21 31 5 42 53 -10
Non-College Voters .........ccoccrrrrrrrnnnee 20 28 19 29 4 48 48 0
29 WeEaK......oo oo 2r 20 21 27 5 47 48 41
2024 Trump Voters ......cccccvnvivvnnnnnnnnns 6 18 27 46 3 24 73 -49
Independents .........ccccceviiiieeinnnnnnns 24 23 23 21 8 47 44 3
Non-College Voters ........cccoocrrrrrrnnnnee 26 20 21 28 6 45 49 -4
30 Have the wrong priorities ..................... 39 22 16 21 3 61 36 24
2024 Trump Voters ......cccccovniivinnennnnns 10 22 25 39 4 32 64 -31
Independents .........cccceviiiieeinnnennns 39 27 17 12 4 66 30 37
Non-College Voters .........ccoocrrrrrrrnnnee 37 21 17 22 3 58 38 20
31 Corrupt ... 34 22 17 21 6 56 38 18
2024 Trump Voters ......cccccvniivvnnnnnnnnns 8 20 25 M1 7 27 66 -38
Independents .........ccccveiiiieiinnnnnnn, 36 25 20 12 8 61 32 29
Non-College Voters .........ccoocrrrrrrrnnnee 34 19 17 22 7 53 40 14

G B A O



Third Way — National Survey: July 14 — 21, 2025

Next is a list of issues. After each, please indicate which party you think would be better at
handling that issue — Democrats in Congress or Republicans in Congress.

Both Dems
DemsDems Reps Reps Nei- the Total Total -
MuchSmwtSmwtMuch ther Same DK Dems Reps Reps
32 (SPLIT A) Immigration .....24 13 13 34 10 4 2 37 47 10
2024 Trump Voters ......... 2 5 18 67 5 3 0 7 85 -78
Independents ................. 18 12 17 27 16 6 5 30 44 13
Non-College Voters ....... 23 M 13 35 11 5 3 34 48 14
33 (SPLIT B) Border
SECUIY oo 14 10 17 38 11 7 3 24 55 -31
2024 Trump Voters ......... 2 1 18 73 3 3 0 4 90 -87
Independents .................. 8 7 21 33 18 9 4 15 54 -39
Non-College Voters ....... 14 9 15 42 M 6 3 23 57 -34
34 The economy................... 23 13 15 27 13 7 2 36 42 -6
2024 Trump Voters ......... 2 3 26 54 8 5 1 5 80 -75
Independents ................. 15 12 17 18 22 11 5 27 35 -8
Non-College Voters ....... 22 1" 16 27 14 7 3 33 43 -9
35 National security .............. 19 11 16 33 9 9 3 30 49 -19
2024 Trump Voters ......... 2 2 22 65 4 4 1 3 87 -84
Independents ................. 14 7 20 26 16 12 5 22 46 -24
Non-College Voters ....... 17 1 16 34 10 9 3 28 50 -21
36 Health care........c.c.ccuee... 33 17 12 17 13 6 2 50 29 21
2024 Trump Voters ......... 5 12 24 35 16 7 2 17 59 -43
Independents ................. 29 21 9 9 21 8 3 50 18 32
Non-College Voters ....... 31 17 13 18 14 6 2 48 30 17
37 Energy.....ccccceeeeeeeeeninnn. 25 16 15 23 10 8 4 41 37 4
2024 Trump Voters ......... 2 7 27 46 8 6 4 9 73 -64
Independents ................. 19 17 14 15 16 11 8 36 29 8
Non-College Voters ....... 23 15 14 23 11 9 5 38 37 0
38 (SPLIT A) Inflation............ 22 13 13 25 17 7 3 36 38 -2
2024 Trump Voters ......... 3 4 24 49 13 6 2 7 73  -67
Independents ................. 15 13 12 19 27 9 6 28 3 -3
Non-College Voters ....... 20 11 14 25 20 7 3 31 39 -8
39 (SPLIT B) The cost of
11771 oo TR 26 14 16 21 16 6 2 39 37 3
2024 Trump Voters ......... 4 4 30 42 14 5 2 7 72 -64
Independents ................. 21 13 14 12 25 12 3 34 26 8
Non-College Voters ....... 26 12 17 22 16 5 2 38 39 41
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Both Dems
DemsDems Reps Reps Nei- the Total Total -
MuchSmwtSmwtMuch ther Same DK Dems Reps Reps
40 Medicaid........c..ccccuvveeennee. 3% 17 12 16 1 6 3 52 28 24
2024 Trump Voters ......... 7 12 24 32 13 8 4 19 56 -37
Independents ................. 31 19 9 9 17 9 5 50 18 32
Non-College Voters ....... 33 17 11 17 13 6 4 49 28 21
41 (SPLIT A) LGBT issues....39 18 6 12 13 5 8 56 18 38
2024 Trump Voters ........ 15 18 10 24 16 6 10 34 34 0
Independents ................. 38 21 2 7 18 6 8 60 9 50
Non-College Voters ....... 35 16 6 14 14 6 9 5 20 31
42 (SPLIT B) Transgender
ISSUES....eveeeeeiiieeeeiieeaene 34 15 7 17 16 5 6 49 24 25
2024 Trump Voters ........ 13 9 1 32 22 6 8 22 42 -20
Independents ................. 29 15 8 14 21 7 5 4 22 22
Non-College Voters ....... 31 14 6 19 18 4 8 45 25 20
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Q.43 On the next several screens, you will see a series of statements people have made about
Republicans in Congress. On each screen, regardless of how you feel about Republicans in
Congress, please select the statement that raises the greatest concern for you about
Republicans in Congress and the statement that raises the least concern for you about
Republicans in Congress. You may see the same statement more than once.

Great-
Mean est Least
Score Conc Conc
Republicans in Congress voted to slash $1 trillion from Medicaid,
threatening lifesaving health services for children, people with
disabilities, and hard-working people who can't otherwise afford

health INSUranNCe. ........coovvviiiiiiiiiii 181.7 15 4

2024 Trump VOLErS ......cceiiiiiiiiimmmerrriissssssssss s sssssssssssss s s ssssssssnes 1514 13 6

Independents ... —————————— 1874 16 4

Non-College Voters ... 1889 16 4
Republicans in Congress voted for a budget bill that bankrupts

America with more than $3 trillion in new debt, and bankrupts

Americans by taking away their health insurance, raising

electricity prices, all to pay for tax cuts for billionaires. .................. 156.7 14 5

2024 Trump VOLErS .....ccceiiiiiiiiismnrrsrinsssssssssss s sssssssss s s s sssssssnnes 1474 13 6

Independents ... ———————— 161.5 15 5

Non-College Voters ... 150.3 14 5
Republicans in Congress passed devastating cuts to Medicaid that

could shut down rural hospitals that rely on those funds to

operate, threatening lifesaving care for Americans living in

communities far from big cities. .........ccccoiiiii s 125.7 13 5

2024 Trump VOLErS .....ccceiiiiiiiiismnrrsrinsssssssssss s sssssssss s s s sssssssnnes 1276 13 6

Independents ... —————————— 1247 13 5

Non-College Voters ... 1329 13 5
Republicans in Congress have made the largest cuts to food

assistance in history, immediately threatening the supply of

healthy meals to millions of struggling Americans, including

children who need low-cost school lunches.............cccciiieeeennn, 112.3 12 6

2024 Trump VOLErS ......cceiiiiiiiiineerrriiinsssssss s sssssssssssss s s s ssssssssnes 1101 11 8

Independents ... ———————— 110.7 11 6

Non-College Voters ........ccccccmriiiiiiiiieiine e 1194 12 6
Republicans in Congress completely cave to Trump, changing their

positions on major issues to please him even when it threatens

Americans losing health care or raising prices on groceries and

1 =T SRR 102.2 11 10

2024 Trump VOLErS ......cceiiiiiiiiinnmrrrsiinsssssssss s sssssssssssss s s sssssssssnnes 81.7 8 11

Independents ... ———————————— 118.7 12 10

Non-College Voters ........ccccccmiiiiiniiinemiri s 93.2 10 10
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Great-
Mean est Least
Score Conc Conc
Republicans in Congress are spending billions to lock up and deport
farmworkers, nannies, and home health care workers who have
been contributing to their communities for decades and have no

CHMINAl rECOId. ... .o 85.4 9 10

2024 Trump VOLErS .....ccceiiiiiiiiinerrrrsiinsssssssss s snsssssssssss s s sssssssssnnes 67.4 7 13

Independents ... ———————————— 78.0 8 11

Non-College Voters ........ccccccmiiiiiiinineeirn s 82.0 8 11
Republicans in Congress promised they'd reduce costs, but instead

support chaotic tariffs which raise costs for Americans already

struggling with high prices and make it impossible for businesses

B0 PIAN. e 79.6 9 10

2024 Trump VOLErS .....ccceiiiiiiiiimenerrriinsssssssss s sssssssssssss s s s sssssssssnes 103.7 12 9

Independents ... ————————————— 69.7 8 10

Non-College Voters ... 79.4 9 10
Republicans in Congress aren't doing anything about corruption

schemes putting billions in the pockets of the Trump family while

they cheer his unconstitutional actions to punish his enemies. ...... 59.3 7 12

2024 Trump VOLErS .....ccceiiiiiiiiinerrrrsiinsssssssss s snsssssssssss s s sssssssssnnes 56.7 6 13

Independents ... ——————— 63.0 8 12

Non-College Voters ........ccccccmiiiiiiinineirrn s 58.9 7 13
Republicans in Congress have stopped holding town halls because

they don't want to hear from their constituents who are

disappointed with how they're doing their jobs. ............ccccccceeiiiis 52.0 5 23

2024 Trump VOLErS .....ccceiiiiiiiiinerrrrsiinsssssssss s snsssssssssss s s sssssssssnnes 88.5 8 17

Independents ... ——————————————— 48.5 4 23

Non-College Voters ........ccccccmiiiiiiiiinieminn s 47.9 5 23
Republicans in Congress are raising taxes on energy companies

building solar panels and batteries in the US, costing us jobs and

driving up utility bills for consumers while giving China an edge in

an emerging INAUSEIY. ......ooiii i 451 6 14

2024 Trump VOLErS ......cceiiiiiiiiinemrrrsiinssssss s sssssssssssss s s s sssssssssnnes 65.5 9 11

Independents ... ———————————— 37.8 5 15

Non-College Voters ........ccccccmiiiiiiinineirrn s 471 6 14

G B A O



Third Way — National Survey: July 14 — 21, 2025

Q.44 There have been several different criticisms of the budget bill passed by Republicans in
Congress. Please take a look at some of these critiques and indicate which criticism about the
budget bill is most concerning to you.
2024 Inde- Non
Trump pen- Coll
Total Voters dents Voters
The bill cuts nearly $1 trillion from Medicaid over the
next 10 years, costing 12 million people their

health coverage ........cccccvviiiiiieiiie e 34 20 37 35
The bill increases the national debt by more than $3

trillion over the next 10 years..........ccccccceeeeeiiiiiiieeeennn. 18 25 19 15
Most of the tax cuts will go to households making $1

Million Or MOore per year.........ccccceveeeiiiiiieeieeee e 13 13 13 12
Households making less than $50,000 a year will see

a reduction in their take-home income......................... 13 13 13 15

The bill could force more than half of American
nursing homes to cut staff and a quarter to close

ENLIFEIY e 8 10 6 8
The bill cuts funding for clean energy production and

energy efficiency programs, driving up utility bills......... 5 5 5 5
DONtKNOW ... 8 14 7 10

Q.45 Which of the following statements comes closest to your own view, even if neither is
exactly right?

(SPLIT A) Most Republicans in Congress blindly follow Trump instead of representing their
constituents' interests.

(SPLIT B) Most Republicans in Congress are so scared of Trump that they do what he says
instead of representing their constituents' interests.

Most Republicans in Congress are clear about their values and priorities and try to put their
constituents' interests first
2024 Inde- Non
Trump pen- Coll Split Split
Total Voters dents Voters A B

Most Republicans in Congress

blindly follow Trump/are so

scared of Trump that they do

what he says instead of

representing their constituents'

INtErests .....ovvvvveviieiiieeieeeeeeeeeeeeeeee, 57 22 61 54 57 57
Most Republicans in Congress are

clear about their values and

priorities and try to put their

constituents' interests first .............. 34 65 27 34 34 33
Don't KNOW .....ovveeeeeiiiiiieeee e 9 13 12 12 9 10

G B A O
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Next is a list of some policy proposals that are being discussed in Washington. For each item,
please indicate how much you support the policy on a 0 to 10 scale, where 0 means you don't
support it at all and 10 means you strongly support it. You can select any number from 0 to 10.

Mean 10 89 6-7 5 34 12 0 DK 6-10 0-4
46 Restore order at the
border by adding more
border security agents,
deporting
undocumented
immigrants who have
committed violent
crimes, adding more
immigration judges to
speed up cases, and
creating a path to legal
status for law-abiding
undocumented
immigrants who have

been here for decades.....7.2 33 21 16 10 7 6 4 3 71 17

2024 Trump Voters ........ 83 45 25 15 6 4 1 1 2 86 7

Independents ................. 69 30 19 17 12 8 6 5 3 66 19

Non-College Voters ....... 72 34 21 15 10 7 5 4 3 70 17
47 Reward people who

work hard for a living

by letting them keep

more of the money they

earn, while ending tax

breaks for billionaires

and big corporations. ....... 83 45 27 14 6 4 2 1 2 85 7

2024 Trump Voters ........ 80 36 28 17 8 4 2 1 2 82 8

Independents ................. 83 46 26 13 6 4 2 1 2 84 7

Non-College Voters ....... 83 47 25 14 6 4 2 1 2 85 7
48 Protect Medicaid from

cuts to ensure that

children, people with

disabilities, people

living in rural areas,

and people who work

hard but can't afford

health insurance can

see a doctor and get

needed medications......... 79 40 23 17 8 6 3 1 2 80 10

2024 Trump Voters ........ 69 22 24 22 13 10 5 2 3 68 16

Independents ................. 79 41 22 18 7 7 2 1 2 81 10

Non-College Voters ....... 80 43 22 15 9 5 2 1 3 80 8

G B A O



Third Way — National Survey: July 14 — 21, 2025

Mean 10 89 6-7 5 34 12 0 DK 6-10 0-4

49 (SPLIT C)* Make it

illegal for members of

Congress to trade

stocks to ensure they

can't get rich from

confidential insider

information or make

decisions that enrich

themselves...................... 83 48 22 13 6 4 3 1 3 83 8

2024 Trump Voters ........ 83 45 24 14 5 4 3 1 3 83 8

Independents ................. 84 50 22 12 7 4 3 0 2 84 7

Non-College Voters ....... 82 47 22 11 8 3 3 1 4 80 8
50 (SPLIT C) Protect food

stamps, also known as

SNAP, from cuts, so

children and people

who work hard but can't

afford all of their

groceries don't go

hungry.....cccoeeeeeeciieee, 76 35 24 17 9 6 5 2 2 77 13

2024 Trump Voters ........ 65 19 24 21 13 9 8 3 2 63 21

Independents ................. 74 34 24 18 11 6 5 2 2 75 12

Non-College Voters ....... 7.7 38 24 16 9 5 5 2 2 77 12
51 (SPLIT D) Bring down

housing prices by

reducing the red tape

and government

bureaucracy that

makes it hard to build

new housing affordably

and quickly..............cccueees 75 28 26 21 11 7 2 1 4 75 10

2024 Trump Voters ........ 75 27 28 20 11 7 2 2 4 75 1

Independents ................. 74 28 25 18 10 9 2 2 5 72 13

Non-College Voters ....... 76 31 26 19 10 6 2 2 5 75 10

4 Respondents are evenly distributed between SPLIT C and SPLIT D
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Mean 10 89 6-7 5 34 12 0 DK 6-10 0-4
52 Fight waste, fraud, and
abuse in government
by boosting federal
watchdogs, increasing
transparency in how
federal contracts are
awarded, and auditing
programs so we can
expand ones that are
proven to be effective
and cut ones that aren't

producing good results. ...7.8 33 25 21 8 5 2 1 5 79 9

2024 Trump Voters ........ 81 37 27 20 5 5 1 1 4 85 7

Independents ................. 77 34 24 21 8 6 2 1 4 78 10

Non-College Voters ....... 77 33 22 21 8 5 3 1 6 77 9
53 Make America a global

energy leader by

pursuing an all of the

above strategy; keep

prices low by producing

more natural gas, while

investing in clean

energy like solar, wind

or battery power............... 76 29 26 21 10 5 3 1 4 76 9

2024 Trump Voters ........ 74 27 28 21 10 6 3 2 3 76 11

Independents ................. 75 27 26 21 11 6 2 2 5 74 9

Non-College Voters ....... 75 29 24 20 11 6 3 2 5 74 1
54 Eliminate taxes on

Social Security benefits

and make the

wealthiest pay their fair

share into the Social

Security system to

strengthen it..................... 83 46 24 14 6 4 2 1 3 84 7

2024 Trump Voters ........ 79 38 26 16 8 5 3 2 3 80 9

Independents ................. 83 48 21 15 7 3 2 1 3 84 6

Non-College Voters ....... 83 48 22 13 6 4 2 1 3 84 7
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55 (SPLIT D) Create a

national job corps to

help people prepare for

and get jobs, and

increase pay in

desperately needed

fields like nursing,

manufacturing, and

teaching. .......ccccooeenene 75 27 28 22 10 6 2 1 3 77 10

2024 Trump Voters ........ 71 20 29 23 12 7 3 3 3 73 12

Independents ................. 76 28 26 22 11 6 2 1 5 76 9

Non-College Voters ....... 76 29 27 23 9 5 2 1 3 78 9
56 (SPLIT C) Strengthen

disclosure rules and

conflict of interest laws

to prevent any politician

or their family from

profiting off of the office

while they are still

SEIVING. .oeeieiieeeeeiiieee e 84 45 24 15 7 4 1 0 4 84 5

2024 Trump Voters ........ 82 39 29 15 7 4 1 0 4 84 5

Independents ................. 85 48 21 17 7 2 0 1 5 86 3

Non-College Voters ....... 82 42 24 15 8 5 1 1 5 81 6
57 (SPLIT D) Expand the

federal child tax credit

to help keep more

money in the pockets

of parents struggling

with the increasing

costs of raising children...7.3 29 25 20 9 6 4 3 4 74 13

2024 Trump Voters ........ 69 22 26 23 10 5 6 4 5 70 15

Independents ................. 75 31 22 19 8 7 4 2 6 73 13

Non-College Voters ....... 75 30 26 18 9 4 5 3 5 75 12
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58 (SPLIT C) Establish

regulations for artificial

intelligence that protect

Americans from

emerging risks while

also ensuring Al

improves people's

lIVES...ciiiieeeiee e 73 27 25 21 11 5 4 2 5 73 1

2024 Trump Voters ........ 73 25 28 22 8 5 5 3 3 75 13

Independents ................. 73 27 25 20 13 6 4 2 4 72 12

Non-College Voters ....... 71 28 20 21 12 6 5 3 5 68 14
59 (SPLIT D) Ensure all

workers have paid

leave in order to care

for themselves, ailing

family members, or a

new baby. Paid leave

helps workers stay in

the workforce, boosting

the whole economy.......... 76 31 27 19 11 6 2 2 3 77 10

2024 Trump Voters ........ 71 23 25 23 12 7 3 3 3 71 13

Independents ................. 75 30 23 20 13 7 2 1 4 74 10

Non-College Voters ....... 78 33 27 18 10 5 2 1 4 79 7

Finally, a few more questions for statistical purposes.
Q.60 Do you describe yourself as a man, a woman, or in another way?
2024 Inde- Non

Trump pen- Coll
Total Voters dents Voters

LA 4= o T 52 47 48 54
1= T o PSR 48 52 51 45
ANOLNEI WAY ...coeeiiiiiiiiie e 1 0 1 1

Q.61 In the 2024 election for President, for whom did you vote? Your ballot is a secret and your
individual response will remain anonymous.
2024 Inde- Non
Trump pen- Coll
Total Voters dents Voters

Democrat Kamala Harris...........c.oooveiiiiiiiiieiiiee e, 44 - 40 40
Republican Donald Trump ........oooiiiiieieieeeeiieeeee e 46 100 38 47
Other candidate ..........coovvieeiiiii e 1 - 4 1

(1o [N g o) V0] (Y 9 - 18 11
Kamala Harris - Donald Trump ........cccoceviemmmnnninnncsiinnenns -2 -100 2 -6
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Q.62 Last year, that is in 2024, what was your total family income from all sources, before
taxes? This is only for research purposes and your personal information will not be shared with
anyone else.
2024 Inde- Non
Trump pen- Coll
Total Voters dents Voters

Less than $20,000 .........eeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e 10 7 10 14
$20,000 to under $30,000..........ueeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e 9 8 8 13
$30,000 to under $50,000........cceeeeeeeeeeee e 16 14 17 21
$50,000 to under $75,000.........comeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e, 19 19 19 21
$75,000 to under $100,000........c.oeeeeeeeeeereeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee, 17 20 16 12
$100,000 to under $200,000.........coeoeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeea e 22 25 20 14
$200,000 OF MOTE.....eeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee et 6 6 6 2
Prefer Nnot to @anSWer.........oveee i, 2 1 3 2

Q.63 On average, how frequently do you read, watch, or listen to news about politics?

2024 Inde- Non
Trump pen- Coll
Total Voters dents Voters

EVery day ... 47 47 42 42
Afew times @WK .......oooeneeeeeee e 37 38 37 38
Afewtimesamonth .......oooooimiiiiii e 10 10 13 12
Afew times @ Year .......ccccvviviiiiiiiiieee e 4 3 4 5
NV ..o 2 2 3 3

Q.64 On average, how frequently do you post on social media about politics or other public
issues?
2024 Inde- Non
Trump pen- Coll
Total Voters dents Voters

EVery day ... 8 8 5 7
Afew times @WK .......ccooeneeeee e 17 18 15 15
Afewtimesamonth .......oooooimiiiiii e 13 14 11 13
Afew times @ Year .......cccceviviiiiiiiieeeee e 13 11 14 14
NV ..ot 50 49 56 51

G B A O



